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President

Honorable Susan J. Dlott

USDC Southern District of Ohio

227 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse

100 East Fifth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/564-7630

Fax — 513/564-7638

E-mail — susan_dlott@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Vice-President

Honorable Timothy S. Hogan

USDC Southern District of Ohio

706 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse

100 East Fifth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/564-7650

Fax — 513/564-7663

E-mail — timothy hogan@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Secretary

John B. Pinney, Esq.

Graydon, Head & Ritchey

1900 Fifth Third Center

511 Walnut Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone — 513/629-2730

Fax — 513/651-3836

E-mail — jpinney@graydon.com

Treasurer/Program Committee Chair

Michael D. Eagen, Esq.
Dinsmore & Shohl

1900 Chemed Center

255 East Fifth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone — 513/977-8578
Fax — 513/977-8141

E-mail — eagen@dinslaw.com

Counselor/Administrator

Jean M. Geoppinger, Esq.

Waite, Schneider, Bayless & Chesley
1513 Fourth & Vine Tower

One West Fourth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/621-0267

Fax — 513/621-0262

E-mail — jeangeoppinger@wsbclaw.com

Executive Committee Member

Lawrence R. Elleman, Esq.
Dinsmore & Shohl

1900 Chemed Center

255 East Fifth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/977-8200

Fax — 513/977-8141

E-mail - larry.elleman@dinslaw.com
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Executive Committee Member

Honorable Dennis S. Helmick

Hamilton County Court of Common Pleas
Hamilton County Courthouse

1000 Main Street, Room 485

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/946-5241

Fax — 513/946-5833

E-mail — dhelmick@cms.hamilton-co.org

Executive Committee Member

Raymond W. Lembke, Esqg.

Law Office of Raymond W. Lembke
432 Walnut Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/621-9603

Fax — 513/421-9444

E-mail — rlembke@fuse.net

Executive Committee Member

Jon J. Lieberman, Esq.

Lerner, Sampson & Rothfuss, L.P.A.
The Mercantile Center

120 East Fourth Street, Suite 800
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/362-3560

Fax — 513/354-6864

E-mail — jjl@Isrlaw.com

Executive Committee Member

Paul B. Martins, Esq.

Helmer, Martins, Rice & Popham
600 Vine Street, Suite 2704
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone — 513/421-2400

Fax —513/421-7902

E-mail — pmartins@fcalawfirm.com

Executive Committee Member

James F. McCarthy, IlI, Esq.

Katz, Teller, Brant & Hild

255 East Fifth Street, Suite 2400
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone — 513/721-4532

Fax — 513/762-0006

E-mail — jmccarthy@katzteller.com

Executive Committee Member

Martin S. Pinales, Esq.
Strauss & Troy

The Federal Reserve Building
150 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone — 513/621-2120
Fax — 513/241-8259

E-mail — mspinales@strausstroy.com

Executive Committee Member

Jeffrey S. Shoskin, Esq.

Frost Brown Todd, LLC

2200 PNC Center

201 East Fifth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone — 513/651-6800
Fax — 513/651-6981

E-mail — jshoskin@fbtlaw.com

Administrator

Ms. Dorothy Schultz

Cincinnati Bar Association

The Cincinnati Bar Center

225 East Sixth Street, 2nd Floor
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone — 513/381-8213

Fax —513/381-0528

E-mail — djschultz@cincybar.org
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